

## City of High Point

Municipal Office Building 211 S. Hamilton Street High Point, NC 27260

## Legislation Details

File #: 2019-390 Version: 1 Name:

Type:ContractStatus:ApprovedFile created:9/10/2019In control:City CouncilOn agenda:9/16/2019Final action:9/16/2019

Title: Contract - May Heavy Equipment Company - Motor Grader

Council is requested to award a contract to May Heavy Equipment Company for the purchase of a 2014 John Deere 672G motor grader in the amount of \$176,280.00 for the Landfill Division of Public Services. Recommendation also includes declaring the old equipment as surplus and disposing

through the online auction process.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. 3. Contract - Purchase of Motor Grader (9-16-19)

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/16/2019	1	City Council	approved	Pass
9/12/2019	1	Finance Committee	Committee Recommended Approval	Pass